

24 CS DJ 189/20
RAMESH CHAND Vs.
SATISH CHAND SHARMA

19.08.2025

Present : Sh. Jagmohan Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. M.R. Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant through VC.
Defendant in person.

Ld. proxy counsel for defendant prays for adjournment on the ground that brother of Ld. main counsel is hospitalized and he has to rush to the hospital. Request for adjournment is not opposed by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Renotify for PE on 05.05.2026.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
19.08.2025