

03.11.2025

Present : None for plaintiff.
 Sh. Sanjay Dalal, Ld. Counsel for all defendants.

Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that the suit itself is not maintainable and therefore, the application under Order 26 Rule 9 CPC should not be entertained.

Nobody has appeared on behalf of plaintiff to advance arguments on the point of maintainability of the suit.

Put up for arguments on maintainability of the suit on 01.06.2026.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
03.11.2025