

15 CS DJ 189/20 RAMESH CHAND Vs. SATISH CHAND SHARMA

05.05.2026

Present : Sh. Mohd. Ikram, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Defendant in person.
Sh. M.R. Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant through V.C.

The case is at the stage of PE.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he is busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and he will like to appear physically before the court at 12.30 pm.

The case is passed over to be called out again at 12.30 pm so that counsel for defendant can appear.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
05.05.2026

At 12.30 pm

Present : Sh. Mohd. Ikram, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Defendant submits that his counsel is still busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and will be able to appear at 02.00 pm.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he cannot wait till 02.00 pm because he has to go to other courts.

That being so, the case is fixed for PE on 01.06.2026.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
05.05.2026